Temperature Measurement
Transmitter for field mounting/field indicator
SITRANS TF - Transmitter, two-wire system and
SITRANS TF - Field indicator for 4 to 20 mA
3/65Siemens FI 01 · 2012
3
D) Subject to export regulations AL: N, ECCN: EAR99H.
Ordering example 1:
7NG3135-0AB11-Z Y01+Y23+U03
Y01: 0...100 C
Y23: TICA1234HEAT
Ordering example 2:
7NG3136-0AC11-Z Y01+Y23+Y24+U25+U40
Y01: 0...300 C
Y23: TICA 1234 ABC
Y24: HEATING BOILER 56789
Factory setting (transmitter):
• Pt100 (IEC 751) with three-wire circuit
• Measuring range: 0 ... 100 °C (32 ... 212 °F)
• Fault current 22.8 mA
• Sensor offset: 0 °C (0 °F)
• Damping 0.0 s
Selection and Ordering data Order No.
Temperature transmitter in field housing
Two-wire system 4 ... 20 mA, with electrical
isolation, with documentation on CD-ROM
D) 7 N G 3 1 3 7 - 77777
Integrated transmitter
SITRANS TH200, programmable
• Without Ex protection 5 0
• With Ex ia 5 1
• With Ex nAL for zone 2 5 2
• Total device SITRANS TF Ex d1) 5 4
• Total device SITRANS TF according to FM
(XP, DIP, NI, S)1)
5 5
SITRANS TH300, communication capability
according to HART V 5.9
• Without Ex-protection 6 0
• With Ex ia 6 1
• With Ex nAL for zone 2 6 2
• Total device SITRANS TF Ex d1) 6 4
• Total device SITRANS TF according to FM
(XP, DIP, NI, S)1)
6 5
Enclosure
Die-cast aluminium A